

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-03-2000



101280373

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

U.S. Department of Commerce

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Change of Name Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name FAMIS, INC. Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Association Association Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Association Asso	TRADEMARKS ON	
Resubmission Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name FAMIS, INC. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name CM Acquisition Co., L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 510 St. Charles Road Address (line 1) Maywood Illinois States (line 2) Maywood Illinois States (line 3) Maywood Illinois Incorporation Association Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme Effective Date Month Day Year Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name FAMIS, INC. 11 17 95 Formerly Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other City Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Month Day Year Merger Month Day Year Effective Date Month Day Year Other Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme Effective Date Month Day Year Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Wisconsin Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Adquisition Co., J. L. C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 510 St. Charles Road Address (line 2) Maywood Illinois State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the neceiving party is not omiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Document ID # Effective Date Menth Day Year Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Month Day Year Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Year Month Day Year Name FAMIS, INC. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	New . Assignm	ment cicense
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name FAMIS, INC. 11 17 95 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name CM Acquisition Co., L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	July	Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Yea Name FAMIS, INC. II 17 95 Formerly Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be received is an assignment and the receiving party is not defined States, and assignment and the receiving party is not defined States, and appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Corrective Document Real # Frame # Other Conveying Party		
Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party	Change	of Name
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea 11 17 95		
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name CM Acquisition Co., L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 510 St. Charles Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Maywood Illinois State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicided in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Other Limited Liability Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Execution Date
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	Name FAMTS TNC	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name GM Acquisition Co., L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 510 St. Charles Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Maywood Illinois State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware OF NORTES 00000008 2137366 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	TATES INC.	
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name CM Acquisition Co., L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 510 St. Charles Road Address (line 2) State/Country If Dode If Deceiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Formerly	
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name CM Acquisition Co., L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 510 St. Charles Road Address (line 2) State/Country If Dode If Deceiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnership Limited Partner	ership X Corporation Association
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name CM Acquisition Co., L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 510 St. Charles Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Maywood Illinois State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicided in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other limited liability (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Top Office Use ONLY	individual Central Fundership Limited Funder	
Receiving Party Name GM Acquisition Co., L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 510 St. Charles Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Maywood Illinois State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Total I imited liability Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other	
Receiving Party Name GM Acquisition Co., L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 510 St. Charles Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Maywood Illinois State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Total I imited liability Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	V Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wiscon	nsin
Name CM Acquisition Co., L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 510 St. Charles Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Maywood Illinois (line 3) Zip Code (line 3) State/Country (line 3) Zip Code (line 3) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership (limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other limited liability (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Delaware Delaware Delaware	Parairies Ports	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 510 St. Charles Road Address (line 2)		names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 1) 510 St. Charles Road Address (line 2)	Name CM Acquisition Co., L.L.C.	
Address (line 1) 510 St. Charles Road Address (line 2)	DDA/AVAITA	
Address (line 1) 510 St. Charles Road Address (line 2)	DBAJAKATA	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Maywood Illinois State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other limited liability Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Maywood Illinois State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other limited liability Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Fig. Ch. Charles Poad	
Address (line 3) Maywood Illinois 60153 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other limited liability (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) 510 St. Charles Noau	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other limited liability (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Address (line 2)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other limited liability (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Address ding av Maywood Illin	ois 60153
Corporation Association (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X		tate/Country Zip Code
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other limited liability (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnership Limited Partner	not domiciled in the United States, an
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnership Limited Partner	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
00 PCDRTES 00000008 2197366 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other limited liability	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
11 \ 40.00 OP \	Individual General Partnership Limited Partner Corporation Association X Other Limited Liability Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaw	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to the recorded with required Cover Sheet(S) information to:

11

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002029 FRAME: 0701

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	161 8B		Pa	age 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name	Russel	ll I. Shapir	. 0					
Address (line 1)	33 Wes	st Monroe						
Address (line 2)	21st F	loor						
Address (line 3)	Chicaç	go, IL 60603						
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 346-8380								
Name	Russel	l I. Snapin	0					
Address (line 1)	33 Wes	st Monroe						
Address (line 2)	21st F	'loor						
Address (line 3)	Chicag	o, IL 60603						
Address (line 4)								
Pages		otal number of any attachment		attached conveyance do	ocument	# 1		
Trademark /				tion Number(s)	Mari	k if additional numbers attached		
	•	•	_	Number (DO NOT ENTER BO				
Trac	lemark App	plication Number	er(s)		tration	Number(s)		
	\			2,197,366 L				
Number of F	Properties	Enter the to	tal number of	properties involved.	#	1		
Fee Amoun	t	Fee Amount	for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	40.00		
Method o Deposit A	f Payment:	Enc	closed X	Deposit Account	· L	40.00		
(Enter for p	ayment by dep	osit account or if a	dditional fees can Deposit Accou	be charged to the account.) nt Number:	#			
			Authorization	to charge additional fees:	Yes	s No		
Statement a	nd Signat	ture						
attac				oing information is true ar nent. Charges to deposit a				
	I. Shapi	ro	Ran	Wi Mer	u ostoje Vojskoje	January $\frac{34}{9}$, $\frac{33}{2000}$		
Name	of Person S	Sianina		Signature	 .	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002029 FRAME: 0702

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Whereas, FAMIS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, having its principal offices at 835 Potts Avenue, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54304, is the owner of the following United States trademark registration:

TrademarkRegistration No.Date of RegistrationProNec2,197,366October 20, 1998

Whereas, GM Acquisition Co., L.L.C., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 510 St. Charles Road, Maywood, Illinois 60153, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and said registration therefor.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, FAMIS, INC. hereby assigns to GM ACQUISITIONS CO., L.L.C., the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration therefor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed this /7 day of *Nov* , 1999.

FAMIS, INC.

Its: President

\\MAIL SERVER\Shared-data\Docs\25200\25228\assignment.doc

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I, Jeannette M. Ferguson, certify that on January 24, 2000, the foregoing Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment of Registered Trademark are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

Jeannette M. Ferguson

Levenfeld Pearlstein Glassberg
Tuchman Bright Goldstein &

Schwartz, LLC

33 W. Monroe Street, 21st Floor

Chicago, IL 60603

(312) 346-8380

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002029 FRAME: 0704